## <u>EXHIBIT "E"</u> GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found	d in this DPA betwee	n it and Communit	ty Unit School District 30
("Originating LEA") which is dated , to	any other LEA ("Su	bscribing LEA") wh	no accepts this Gener
Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through	າ its signature below	ı. This General Off	fer shall extend only t
privacy protections, and Provider's signature sha	Il not necessarily bir	nd Provider to othe	er terms, such as pric
term, or schedule of services, or to any other	provision not addre	essed in this DPA.	The Provider and th
Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the o	data provided by Su	bscribing LEA to t	he Provider to suit th
unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provi	ider may withdraw	the General Offer	in the event of: (1)
material change in the applicable privacy statues;	; (2) a material char	nge in the services	and products listed
the originating Service Agreement; or three (3	) years after the da	ate of Provider's	signature to this For
Subscribing LEAs should	send the	- 0	
to Provider at the following email address:	: legal@powerschool.	com	·
DD GAMESTERS: A DOWNESS CHOOL CROWN LLC			
PROVIDER Signed by Power School Group LLC		F /20 /202	
BY: Philip Radmilovic		5/20/202 Date:	<u>'</u> 1
170B9E005E66422			
Printed Name: Philip Radmilovic	Title/Position	n:_VP Treasurer	
Timed Name.	11110/1 0311101		
2. Subscribing LEA			
A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service As	greement with Provio	der, and by its signa	ature below, accepts

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the Community Unit School District 300 and PowerSchool Group LLC

\*\*PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. \*\*

By: <u>Nathan Lorton</u>

Printed Name: <u>Nathan Lorton</u>

Date: <u>2021-06-23</u>

Title: <u>Principal</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>Fieldcrest CUSD 6</u>
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Nathan Lorton

Title: <u>Principal</u> Address:

Phone: <u>2172543932</u> Email: <u>nlorton@unit6.org</u>